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Installation

1. Screw the light source (B) into the domed top (A). 
*Copper and Brass finish only.

2. Screw the pole (C) into the light source (B). 
Note: Do not remove the cable from the pole.

3. Holding the spike (D) upright feed the cable through the 
spike (D) and screw the pole (C) into the spike (D). Let the 
cable hang loose to avoid twisting it.

4. Push the unit into the ground. 
5. Connect each product to a suitable Collingwood 24V 

constant voltage driver. 

Adjusting the beam angle

The beam angle of the product can be adjusted from 60° to 
110°. Rotate the collar (E) over the light source to change the 
beam angle. 

Parallel wiring 
The diagram below is an example with three LED units wired 
in parallel.

Installation

1. Vissez la source (B) au couvercle en forme de dôme (A). 
Seulement pour les finitions en laiton et cuivre.

2. Vissez la tige (C) sur la source (B). 
Remarque: Ne pas retirer le câble de la tige.

3. Passez le câble dans le piquet en le maintenant vers le 
haut (D) et vissez la tige (C) au piquet (D). Laissez le câble 
pendre pour éviter de le tordre.

4. Enfoncez le luminaire dans le sol. 
5. Connectez chaque produit à une alimentation à tension 

constante 24V de Collingwood. 

Ajuster le faisceau

Le faisceau du luminaire peut être ajuster de  60° à 110°. 
Faites pivoter le collier (E) situé au-dessus de la source pour 
modifier le faisceau. 

Câblage en parallèle 
Le schéma ci-dessous est un exemple de câblage parallèle 
reliant 3 luminaires.

Installation

1. Schrauben Sie die Lichtquelle (B) in die gewölbte obere 
Abdeckung (A).  
*Nur Kupfer- und Messingvarianten.

2. Schrauben Sie die Stange (C) in die Lichtquelle (B). 
Hinweis: Entfernen Sie das Kabel nicht aus der Stange.

3. Halten Sie den Spieß aufrecht und ziehen Sie das Kabel 
durch den Spieß (D). Schrauben Sie die Stange (C) auf 
den Spieß (D). Lassen Sie das Kabel lose hängen, um ein 
Verdrehen zu vermeiden.

4. Stecken Sie die Leuchte in den Boden. 
5. Verbinden Sie jede Leuchte mit einem geeigneten 

Collingwood 24 V Treiber mit Konstantspannung.

Einstellung des abstrahlwinkels

Der Abstrahlwinkel der Leuchte kann von 60° bis 110° 
eingestellt werden. Drehen Sie die Manschette (E) über der 
Lichtquelle, um den Abstrahlwinkel zu ändern.

Parallelschaltung 
Das folgende Diagramm ist ein Beispiel für drei parallel 
geschaltete LED-Einheiten.
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Narrower beam / 
Faisceau étroit / 
Schmalerer Strahl

Wider beam / 
Faisceau large / 
Breiterer Strahl

E

LED unit / 
Luminaires LED /
LED Einheit

Mains supply /
230V

Collingwood 24V DC driver /
Allimentation en 24V DC de Collingwood /
Collingwood 24V DC vorschaltgerät

7 year warranty
7 ans de garantie
7 Jahres-Garantie

Non-replaceable light source
Source non remplaçable
Nicht austauschbare Lichtquelle



t  +44 (0) 1604 495 151  f  +44 (0) 1604 495 095  e  sales@collingwoodgroup.com  w  collingwoodlighting.com
Collingwood Lighting, Brooklands House, Sywell Aerodrome, Sywell, Northampton  NN6 0BT, United Kingdom

t  +33 (0) 4 816 816 10  f  +33 (0) 4 816 816 11  e  ventes@collingwoodgroup.com  w  collingwoodlighting.com
Collingwood Lighting Limited, 43-47 Avenue de la Grande Armée, 75 116, Paris, France

EN

FR

Disposal of this product should be separate from household 
waste. Please separate these items from other types 
of waste and recycle them responsibly to promote the 
sustainable reuse of material resource. Household 
users should contact their local government office for 
details of where and how they can take these items for 
environmentally safe recycling.

Dieses Produkt darf nicht im Haushaltsmüll entsorgt 
werden. Bitte trennen Sie diese Gegenstände von anderen 
Abfallarten und recyceln Sie sie verantwortungsbewusst, um 
die nachhaltige Wiederverwendung von Materialressourcen 
zu fördern. Privathaushalte kontaktieren bitte ihre 
regionalen Ämter für Informationen darüber.

Ce produit ne doit pas être éliminé avec les ordures 
ménagères. Merci de le séparer des autres déchets et de 
le recycler de manière responsable afin de promouvoir 
la réutilisation des ressources matérielles. Les 
consommateurs doivent contacter leurs autorités locales 
pour plus d’information quant aux lieux et méthodes de 
recyclage en accord avec la protection de l’environnement.

LED units in damp/wet environments

A suitable waterproof junction box or enclosure must be used 
to maintain the IP rating of the product.

Failure to use a suitable junction box or enclosure will 
invalidate the warranty.

Collingwood Lighting recommend junction box JB1 or JB5
(examples above show 5x LED units wired in parallel). 
 
Detailed wiring instructions are supplied with JB1 and JB5.

Luminaires LED dans les environnements humides ou 
mouillés

Une boîte de connexion ou un boitier étanche doit être utilisé 
afin de maintenir l’indice de protection IP du produit.

En cas de non utilisation d’une boîte de connexion ou d’un 
boitier étanche approprié, la garantie sera invalidée.

Collingwood Lighting conseille l’utilisation d’une boîte de 
connexion JB1 ou JB5 (les exemples ci-dessus montrent 5 
luminaires LED câblés en parallèle). 
 
Les instructions de câblage sont fournies avec la JB1 et la 
JB5.

LED geräte in feuchter oder nasser umgebung

Um die IP-Schutzklasse des Produktes zu erhalten, 
muss eine geeignete wasserdichte Anschlussdose oder 
Verbinderbox verwendet werden.

Wenn eine geeignete Anschlussdose oder Verbinderbox nicht 
verwendet wird, erlischt die Produktgarantie.

Verbinderbox JB1 oder JB5 (die Beispiele darueber zeigen 5x 
LED Einheiten in Parallel) werden bei Collingwood Lighting 
empfohlen. 
 
Detaillierte Schaltanweisungen sind bei JB1 und JB5 
enthalten.
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JB1 JB1 JB5 JB5JB1 JB1 JB5 JB5

From LED driver /
Depuis l’alimentation 
LED /
Vom LED Treiber

From LED driver /
Depuis l’alimentation LED /
Vom LED Treiber

JB1 (IP68 to 2 metres) / 
JB1 (IP68 à 2 mètres) /
JB1 (IP68 bis zu 2 Metern)

JB5 (IP68 to 1.3 metres) / 
JB5 (IP68 à 1,3 mètre) /
JB5 (IP68 bis zu 1.3 Metern)

LED unit / Luminaire LED / LED GerätLED unit / Luminaire LED / LED Gerät

CWI 8163 V4

SL250 Path light  I  SL250 Balise de jardin  I  SL250 Wegeleuchte
Installation instructions  I  Consignes d’installation  I  Montageanleitung

7 year warranty
7 ans de garantie
7 Jahres-Garantie

Non-replaceable light source
Source non remplaçable
Nicht austauschbare Lichtquelle


